| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | Att | orney Docket No. | 138294 | | |
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh | heet, attachments, and docume | nt: <u>2</u> | | | | |
| A. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi UMEDA. Takatoshi INOKUCHI B. Additional name(s) of convey | | DENS 1-1. SI | d address of receives CORPORATI OWA-CHO, KPREF. 448-866 | ON ARIYA-CITY, | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Addition | nal name(s) & addr | ess(es) attached? Yes 🏿 No | | |
| ⊠ Assignment [| Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | | |
| Other | | ł | | | | |
| B. Execution Date: <u>9/30/2008</u> | 3 | | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12 | 2/230,495 | B. Paten() | No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attac | hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N | No | | | |
| C. Title of Application: ON-VEHICLE ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE OPERATING ON TWO MODES OF RECTIFICATION | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re- | om correspondence nailed: | 6. Total numbe | r of applications a | nd patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | | 7. Please c | harge Deposit A (37 CFR 3.41) is | account No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00. | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-6 | 350 22320-4850 -836-6400 | 8. Credit any o deposit acco | verpayment or cha bunt number 15-04 | rge any underpayment to 61. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. | 27,075 | | ect and any attache | | | |
| Moshe K. Wilensky Registration | n No. 56,263/ | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0964

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

2002/002 PN 114606-US U3-08067-KE

| A | SST | CN | M | KIN | JT |
|---|-----|----|---|-----|----|
| | | | | | |

| | | | Abbiditing | ` - | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| | | | hi UMEDA | | | |
| (1-8) Insert Namc(s) of Inventor(| | (2) <u>Taka</u> | oshi INOKUCHI | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | |
| | , , | | | | | |
| | | | in consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each un | of one dollar (\$1,00) and | other good and valuable | consideration |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) DEN | SO CORPORATION | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of | · · / | Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A | | | |
| | Assignee | (hereinafter of the entire rig invention, an divisional, co reissues and | lesignated as the Assignee) ht, title and interest for the d in all applications for pa antinuation, substitute, and reexamination certificates | and Assignee's heirs, succe United States of America tent including any and all reissue application(s), an that may be granted on the | essors, assigns and legal rep as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision d all Letters Patent, exter e invention known as | oresentatives, §100, in the onal, nsions, |
| (11) | Insert | (II) ON | -VEHICLE ROTARY | ELECTRIC MACH | INE OPERATING (| DN |
| (11) | Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | TW | O MODES OF RECT | IFICATION | | |
| | | (Attorney D | ocket No. | | |) |
| | Approximent the second | • | e undersigned has (have) ex | | | es of America |
| | | on even date | herewith or | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | (12) | | _ | | |
| | Signing of | on . | September | 30, 2008 | | |
| | Application | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) U Number | S. application Serial | 12/230,4 | 95 | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | August 29, 200 | | | |
| any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif | plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internet 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned as sof the United States result that to convey the entire interess that this assignment is | rees to execute a division thereof, an obtaining evigrees to execute a tional Convention tees to perform anited States pate atthorizes and requiring from said appress therein assign binding on him a tereby grants the fireteness. | Il papers necessary in conn or any patent or reissue ap idence and going forward v Il papers and documents ar n for Protection of Industriall affirmative acts which must to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed in the instance of the part | plication based thereon, firth such interference. In the property or similar agrees the united to the united that the U.S. Patent and Trade gnee, as Assignee of the couted, and will not execut signs and legal represents. PLC the power to insert a purchase the couter of the power to insert a purchase the power to insert and presents. | or the invention, and to come when the invention of confirm by mark Office to issue any mitre interest, and covenate, any agreements in containties. | nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith, urther |
| 16COLU | | cuted by the un | dersigned on the date(s) o | pposite the undersigned | name(s). | |
| Date | | | | Atsushi Umeda Jakatushi | | (SEAL) |
| Date | September 30 Deptember 30 | 2008 | Inventor Signature | Takatoshi Inokuchi | Inokuchi | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| | her, then it should be signe | d before at least t | ned before: (a) a Notary Pu wo witnesses who also sign | here: | | |
| Date | September 30. | 2008 | _ Witness | Atsus ilshiz Shigenolov | ura 1 | |
| Date | Sentember 30 | 2:00 8 | Witness | Shigenoby | Nakamura | <u> </u> |

PATENT

REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0965